
883773_1 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 
LAWRENCE E. JAFFE PENSION PLAN, On 
Behalf of Itself and All Others Similarly 
Situated, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC., et 
al., 

Defendants. 

 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Lead Case No. 02-C-5893 
(Consolidated) 

CLASS ACTION 

Judge Ronald A. Guzman 
 

[PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO 
FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 54(b) 

 
 
 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 1897 Filed: 10/16/13 Page 1 of 2 PageID #:61482



 

- 1 - 
883773_1 

This action was tried by a jury with the Honorable Ronald A. Guzman presiding, and the jury 

rendered its verdict for plaintiffs on May 7, 2009.  Having denied defendants’ post-trial motions in 

an Order dated October 4, 2013, the Court expressly finds, pursuant to Rule 54(b) of the Federal 

Rules of Civil Procedure, that there is no just reason for delay, and therefore expressly directs entry 

of this final judgment. 

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the claimants set forth in Exhibit A hereto shall 

recover from defendants Household International, Inc., William F. Aldinger, David A. Schoenholz, 

and Gary Gilmer principal damages in the amount of $1,476,490,844.21 and prejudgment interest in 

the amount of $986,408,772.00, for a total amount of $2,462,899,616.21, as specified in Exhibit A, 

along with postjudgment interest and taxable costs. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that defendants Household International, 

Inc., William F. Aldinger, and David A. Schoenholz shall be jointly and severally liable for said 

judgment and that defendant Gary Gilmer shall be severally liable for 10% of said judgment. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that postjudgment interest shall accrue on 

the principal, prejudgment interest and taxable costs awarded in this judgment from the date of entry 

of this judgment until paid in full, at the rate established under 28 U.S.C. §1961. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Court shall retain jurisdiction over 

any claim for attorneys’ fees and taxable costs in this action. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED:  _________________________ _____________________________________ 
THE HONORABLE RONALD A. GUZMAN 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 1897 Filed: 10/16/13 Page 2 of 2 PageID #:61483


